

Sant Prakash Sharma vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP(M) No.80 of 2026

09.01.2026 Present: Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Notice. Mr. H.S. Rawat, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent/State.

Status report on behalf of the respondent be filed, on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **06.02.2026**, before the Vacation Judge.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 09, 2026
(subhash)