

**Sant Prakash Sharma Vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr.MP(M) No.80 of 2026**

06.02.2026 Present: Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Status report stands filed. The same is taken on record.

List for consideration on **27.02.2026**, before the appropriate Bench.

**6<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**  
(Kiran)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Vacation Judge**