

Sant Prakash Sharma vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP(M) No.80 of 2026

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Varun Chauhan and Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocates, for the applicant.
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

As per zimini orders annexed with the application, the case was listed on 22.01.2026 to 31.01.2026 for recording the statements of eighteen witnesses.

In such situation, before proceeding further, fresh status report on behalf of the respondent/State, be filed, depicting clearly therein, as to how many witnesses are there in the present case and out of which, how many have been examined, till date.

List on **18.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 12, 2026
(subhash)