

Sant Prakash Sharma Vs State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No. 80 of 2026

18.03.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy A.G., for the respondent-State.

Fresh status report, in pursuance of order dated 12.03.2026 not filed. Be filed on or before next date of hearing.

List on 20.03.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

18th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)