

**Sant Prakash Sharma vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr.MP(M) No.80 of 2026**

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.  
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**March 24, 2026**  
*(subhash)*